

## Government of West Bengal Department of Women & Child Development & Social Welfare Bikash Bhavan; Salt Lake City

Kolkata-91

No.<u>4747- SW</u> SW/O/3S-170/05 Date.31.08.2018

## NOTIFICATION

In supersession of all the previous Orders and resolutions issued from this Department from time to time constituting/re-constituting Tender Committee for ICDS Projects vide Memo. No.1642-SW dated.07.04.2004, the Governor is pleased to hereby constitute a Tender Committee named **District Level Tender Committee** with the following members to run the ICDS Projects within the district:-

1.	District Magistrate	Chairperson
2.	District Programme Officer(ICDS)	Member Convener
3.	Additional Mission Director of NRLM & PD, DRDC	Member
4.	Chief Medical Officer of Health	Member
5.	District Controller Food & Supplies	Member
6.	District Agri Marketing Officer	Member
7.	Regional Transport Officer	Member
8.	Treasury Officer	Member
9.	C.D.P.O of the concerned ICDS Projects	Member

For the ICDS Projects in Kolkata KMC area the Tender Committee is constituted with the following members:-

1.	Director of ICDS, W.B	Chairperson
2.	Additional Director of ICDS, W.B	Member
3.	Deputy Director, Health posted at ICDS Dte.	Member
4.	District Programme Officer(ICDS), Kolkata	Member Convener
5.	Accounts Officer of ICDS Dte.	Member
6.	C.D.P.O of the concerned ICDS Projects	Member

The Governor is also pleased to authorize this **Committee** to fix up the rates of following goods & services which are required to run the ICDS Projects following the extant rules/ orders issued by the Finance Department in respect of e tender.

- 1) Transport of food articles/ FCI Rice under WBNP.
- 2) Utensils, Stationery articles, mattress, Water filters.
- 3) Cost of Printing of book/ Posters/ banners/ leaflets/ assessment of cards.
- 4) Repair/ Servicing of Govt. vehicles.
- 5) Maintenance of Govt. buildings of AWCs(Painting/ Interior furnishing/ Minor repair)
- 6) Furniture of offices of DPO/CDPO/AWCs.

By Order of the Governor,

Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

Contd.....

No.4747/1(144)-SW

Date. 31.08.2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. The Additional Secretary of the Department
- 2. The Director of ICDS, W.B, Shaishali Bhavan, Salt Lake
- 3. The Financial Advisor of the Department
- District Magistrate, Alipurduar, Bankura, Birbhum, Coochbehar, Dakshin Dinajpur, Darjeeling, Hooghly, Howrah, Jalpaiguri, Jhargram, Kalimpong, Malda, Mursidabad, Nadia, Paschim Burdwan, Purba Burdwan, Paschim Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purulia, North 24-Parganas, South 24-Parganas, Uttar Dinajpur
- Additional Mission Director of NRLM & PD, DRDC, Alipurduar, Bankura, Birbhum, Coochbehar, Dakshin Dinajpur, Darjeeling, Hooghly, Howrah, Jalpaiguri, Jhargram, Kalimpong, Malda, Mursidabad, Nadia, Paschim Burdwan, Purba Burdwan, Paschim Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purulia, North 24-Parganas, South 24-Parganas, Uttar Dinajpur.
- Chief Medical Officer of Health, Alipurduar, Bankura, Birbhum, Coochbehar, Dakshin Dinajpur, Darjeeling, Hooghly, Howrah, Jalpaiguri, Jhargram, Kalimpong, Malda, Mursidabad, Nadia, Paschim Burdwan, Purba Burdwan, Paschim Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purulia, North 24-Parganas, South 24-Parganas, Uttar Dinajpur.
- District Controller Food & Supplies, Alipurduar, Bankura, Birbhum, Coochbehar, Dakshin Dinajpur, Darjeeling, Hooghly, Howrah, Jalpaiguri, Jhargram, Kalimpong, Malda, Mursidabad, Nadia, Paschim Burdwan, Purba Burdwan, Paschim Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purulia, North 24-Parganas, South 24-Parganas, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 8. District Agri Marketing Officer, Alipurduar, Bankura, Birbhum, Coochbehar, Dakshin Dinajpur, Darjeeling, Hooghly, Howrah, Jalpaiguri, Jhargram, Kalimpong, Malda, Mursidabad, Nadia, Paschim Burdwan, Purba Burdwan, Paschim Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purulia, North 24-Parganas, South 24-Parganas, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 9. Deputy Director, Health posted at ICDS Directorate, Shaishali Bhavan, Salt Lake
- 10. District Programme Officer(ICDS), Alipurduar, Bankura, Birbhum, Coochbehar, Dakshin Dinajpur, Darjeeling, Hooghly, Howrah, Jalpaiguri, Jhargram, Kalimpong, Malda, Mursidabad, Nadia, Paschim Burdwan, Purba Burdwan, Paschim Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purulia, North 24-Parganas, South 24-Parganas, Uttar Dinajpur. He is requested to circulate the copy of the Notification to all the CDPOs under his control.
- 11. Regional Transport Officer,
- 12. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I, II & III/ Treasury Officer
- 13. The P.S to the M.O.S(I.C), W & CD & SW Department.
- 14. Accounts Officer of ICDS Directorate, Shaishali Bhavan, Salt Lake
- 12. The Sr. P.S to the Secretary, W & CD & SW Department.
- 13. The Sr. P.S to the O.S.D & E.O Secretary, of this Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal